Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and A	ddress of Receiving	g Party(ies):	
Delta Temax Inc.	Name:	Name: Med-Eng Systems Inc.		
OCT 0 8 2002	Street Address:	Street Address: 2400 St. Laurent Blvd.		
	Street Address:	Street Address:		
	City:	Ottawa, Onta	rio	
PADEMARY	State/Country:	Canada	Postal Code: K1G 6	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and	d addresses attached?	Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of	☐ Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other:			
☐ Merger	Execution Date	e: 09252002		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)):			
Assignment is being filed together with nev	v application and the fir	rst execution date o	f application is :	
Application has been filed already and the				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent			
A. Fatent Application Number(3).	5755275	rramber(o).		
	Γ			
	nal numbers attached?	<u> </u>	an of amplica	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			per of applica- patents involved:	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or- JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0 Enclosed		
				Any defic
		authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
				Account
Attorney Docket Number: P58235	DO NOT HOS THE	SDA GE		
0.014	DO NOT USE THIS S	DYACE		
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached conv is a	
copy of the original document.	7/1/ 1/ 1/1/	11/	and any account only to	
Michael R. Slobasky 26,421	Michael KSO	looky	October 8, 2002	
	Signatu	ire /	Date	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Olgriate	//	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	

PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0853

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELTA TEMAX INC., a Canadian (Ontario) corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is currently the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,755,275 and the invention thereof by reason of an Assignment from the inventors dated March 17, 1997, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1997 at Reel/Frame 8427/0908; and

WHEREAS, Assignor was acquired by MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC. of 2400 St. Laurent Blvd., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 6C4, a Canadian (Ontario) corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), which acquisition assigned, transferred and sold the complete title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention thereof to Assignee effective January 1, 2001, and the parties desire to have Assignor execute a formal Assignment evidencing such prior assignment and sale;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm, effective January 1, 2001, the sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue and collect for damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative to the end of the term of said Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned was an officer of Assignor as of the effective date of the acquisition and assignment and is authorized to execute this Confirmatory Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 13362 FRAME: 0854 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of

DELTA TEMAX INC.

By: Kirk Dobbs

Title (as of acquisition date): President

Witness: Date: September 25, 2002

Witness: Date: September 25, 2002

RECORDED: 10/08/2002